

Sarepta Therapeutics to Ring Nasdaq Stock Market Closing Bell in Recognition of World Duchenne Awareness Day

CAMBRIDGE, Mass., September 6, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc. (NASDAQ:SRPT), a commercial-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on the discovery and development of precision genetic medicines to treat rare neuromuscular diseases, will ring Nasdaq's Closing Bell today in recognition of World Duchenne Awareness Day (WDAD), which is officially recognized around the globe on September 7, 2017.

"As a company dedicated to DMD, Sarepta stands with the Duchenne community to raise awareness of this disease. On behalf of the employees at Sarepta, we would also like to take this opportunity to thank individuals with Duchenne and their families who continue to participate in clinical trials worldwide, and to let the entire Duchenne community know that we remain steadfast in our commitment to develop the very best medicines to treat DMD," said Douglas Ingram, Sarepta's president and chief executive officer.

Duchenne muscular dystrophy (DMD) is an X-linked rare degenerative neuromuscular disorder causing severe progressive muscle loss and premature death. One of the most common fatal genetic disorders, DMD affects approximately one in every 3,500 – 5,000 male births worldwide. A devastating and incurable muscle-wasting disease, DMD is associated with specific errors in the gene that codes for dystrophin, a protein that plays a key structural role in muscle fiber function. Progressive muscle weakness in the lower limbs spreads to the arms, neck and other areas of the body. The condition is universally fatal, and death usually occurs before the age of 30 generally due to respiratory or cardiac failure.

About Sarepta Therapeutics

Sarepta Therapeutics is a commercial-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on the discovery and development of precision genetic medicines to treat rare neuromuscular diseases. The Company is primarily focused on rapidly advancing the development of its potentially disease-modifying Duchenne muscular dystrophy (DMD) drug candidates. For more information, please visit www.sarepta.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains statements that are forward-looking. Any statements contained in this press

release that are not statements of historical fact may be deemed to be forward-looking statements. Words

such as "believes," "anticipates," "plans," "expects," "will," "intends," "potential," "possible" and similar

expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements in-

clude statements regarding Sarepta remaining steadfast in its commitment to develop the very best med-

icines to treat DMD.

These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond Sarepta's

control. Known risk factors include, among others: Sarepta's research and development may not result in

any viable treatments suitable for clinical research or commercialization due to a variety of reasons includ-

ing that the results of additional research may not be consistent with past results or may not be positive

or may otherwise fail to meet regulatory approval requirements for the safety and efficacy of product

candidates or may never become commercialized products due to other various reasons.

Any of the foregoing risks could adversely affect Sarepta's business, results of operations and the trading

price of Sarepta's common stock. For a detailed description of risks and uncertainties Sarepta faces, you

are encouraged to review Sarepta's 2016 Annual Report on Form 10-K and most recent Quarterly Report

on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC)

as well as other SEC filings made by Sarepta. We caution investors not to place considerable reliance on

the forward-looking statements contained in this press release. Sarepta does not undertake any obligation

to publicly update its forward-looking statements based on events or circumstances after the date hereof.

Internet Posting of Information

We routinely post information that may be important to investors in the 'For Investors' section of our web-

site at www.sarepta.com. We encourage investors and potential investors to consult our website regularly

for important information about us.

Source: Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc.

Media and Investors:

Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc.

Ian Estepan, 617-274-4052

iestepan@sarepta.com

or

W20 Group

Brian Reid, 212-257-6725

breid@w2ogroup.com